UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response..

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Typ	e Responses)																	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * FRADIN ROGER				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Janus International Group, Inc. [JBI]										5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O JANUS INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., 135 JANUS INTERNATIONAL BLVD.				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/12/2021											e title below)		Other (specify	below)	
(Street)				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)								ear)	_X_	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_Form filed by One Reporting Person					
	E, GA 3017														Form filed by	More than One	Reporting Perso	n	
(Cit	y)	(State)	(Zip)				Ta	ble I -	Non	-Deri	vative	Securiti	ies Aco	quirec	d, Disposed	of, or Bene	eficially Own	ned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year	Execution		Date, i	f Code (Instr	3. Transact Code (Instr. 8)		(A) (4. Securities A (A) or Dispose (Instr. 3, 4 and		ed of (D)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
							Co	ode	V	Am	ount	(A) or (D)	Price					(I) (Instr. 4)	
Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Common Stock")		11/12/2021			M	M ⁽¹⁾		820	,000	A	\$ 0	3,119,499			Ī	By: The Fradin Community Property Revocable Trust (2)			
Common Stock		11/12/2021			F	F ⁽¹⁾		574	,000	D	\$ 0	2,54	15,499	,499		I	By: The Fradin Community Property Revocable Trust		
Common Stock			11/12/2021				М	_[(1)		205	5,000	A	\$ 0	779	,874			I	By Juniper GRAT Trust (3)
Common Stock		11/12/2021			F	F ⁽¹⁾		143	,500	D	\$ 0	636	,374	74		I	By Juniper GRAT Trust		
Reminder: I	Report on a se	eparate line for each	class of securities be	neficial	ly ov	wned di	rectly or	rindire	Pers	sons form	n are r		uired	to res	spond unl		on contain rm display		SEC 1474 (9-02)
			Table l									or Bene		y Owr	ned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion		Execution Date, if	4. 5. Numi Transaction Derivati Code Securiti			nber of tive ies ed (A) bosed of	ber of core of			n Date ay/Year)				Security (Instr. 5) Amount		9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Owners Form of Derivat Securit Direct or India	Ownership (Instr. 4) (D) ect
				Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exer	cisab		Expira Date	uon	Title		or Number of Shares				D ==
																			By: The Fradin

820,000 07/07/2021 06/07/2026

205,000 07/07/2021 06/07/2026

M

M

Common 820,000

205,000

Stock

Common

Stock

\$0

\$0

0

0

Community

Property

Revocable Trust

By Juniper

GRAT

Trust

Reporting Owners

\$ 11.5

\$ 11.5

11/12/2021

11/12/2021

Warrants

Warrants

	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
FRADIN ROGER C/O JANUS INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. 135 JANUS INTERNATIONAL BLVD. TEMPLE, GA 30179	X						

Signatures

/s/ Scott Sannes, as Attorney-in-Fact for Roger Fradin	_	11/16/2021		
***Signature of Reporting Person		Date		

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- On October 13, 2021, Janus International Group, Inc. ("Janus") delivered a notice of redemption to holders of all outstanding warrants (the "Warrants") to purchase shares of Common Stock, par (1) value \$0.0001 per share (the "Common Stock"). Pursuant to the terms of the outstanding warrant agreements applicable to the Warrants, the Reporting Person elected on the applicable transaction dates to exercise all Warrants on a cashless basis.
- The Warrants were, and underlying shares of Common Stock received upon exercise of the Warrants are, held directly by the Fradin Community Property Revocable Trust. Prior to giving effect to (2) the transaction, the Reporting Person transferred all shares of Common Stock and Warrants previously reported as held directly to The Fradin Community Property Revocable Trust, of which the Reporting Person is a trustee and beneficiary.
- (3) The Warrants were, and underlying shares of Common Stock received upon exercise of the Warrants are, held directly by The Juniper GRAT Trust.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.